Supreme Court of the State of New York Appellate Division: Second Judicial Department

ADM 2020-0317.2

Pursuant to the power vested in it under section 85 of the Judiciary Law (Judiciary Law § 85), the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court for the Second Judicial Department hereby:

ORDERS that all perfection, filing and other deadlines set forth in any order of this Court, the Practice Rules of the Appellate Division (22 NYCRR part 1250), the Rules of Practice of this court (22 NYCRR part 670), or Electronic Filing Rules of the Appellate Division (22 NYCRR part 1245), are suspended indefinitely and until further directive of the Court. All motions and applications for an extension of time to perfect or file that are pending as of Tuesday, March 17, 2020, are adjourned pending further directive of the Court. All other pending motions are adjourned without date until further directive of the Court.

Dated: Brooklyn, New York March 17, 2020

For the Court:

ALAN D. SCHEINKMAN
Presiding Justice